

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0249X-2011 **Version**: 1

Type:Ceremonial ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:9/13/2011In control:Paley

On agenda: 9/26/2011 Final action: 9/27/2011

Title: To recognize and celebrate the 50th wedding anniversary of Alvin and Theresa Street.

Sponsors: Eileen Paley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	MAYOR	Signed	
9/27/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
9/26/2011	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
9/26/2011	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To recognize and celebrate the 50th wedding anniversary of Alvin and Theresa Street.

WHEREAS, Alvin A. and Theresa R. Street met in Newark, New Jersey and were married on September 9, 1961, in Columbus, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Alvin and Theresa Street are the proud parents of three children: Tanya D. Street-Tolbert, Tei Y. Street and Ramont A. Street; and

WHEREAS, Alvin and Theresa Street are also the proud grandparents of five grandsons and three granddaughters; and

WHEREAS, Alvin and Theresa Street are active members of Gospel Lighthouse Church in Columbus, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Alvin Street retired from the Laborers' Local 423, and Theresa Street retired from the State of Ohio Department of Development; and

WHEREAS, Alvin and Theresa Street are supporters of the American Cancer Society, the American Heart Association and many other charities sponsored by their church; and

WHEREAS, Alvin and Theresa Street's family motto is, "Family is the greatest legacy you can leave. They, not money, are the proof that you were here and that you made a difference. It is the responsibility of every generation to make sure that the next generation does better than the generation before them."; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That we recognize and celebrate the 50 years of marriage of Alvin A. and Theresa R. Street.